
Biography

Education

Features and Press

Exhibitions and distinctions

Art history, Cinema

Foundation year (best 
student prize)

Photography Bachelor 
(with disctinctions, 

mention very good) 

Université de Lausanne
[2018 — 2019]

ECAL, école Cantonale 
d'Art de Lausanne
[2020 — 2021]

ECAL, école Cantonale 
d'Art de Lausanne
[2021 — 2024]

CREATIVE PHOTOGRAPHER

VISUAL ARTIST

Contact

sblandano.lea@gmail.com

IG @lea.kika

+41 78 881 04 85

LEA KIKA
SBLANDANO
17 05 2000

           2025

2025

           2025

           2025

           2025

		















2024           

2024

2024

           2023

           2022

           2022

        2022 

           2022

           2022

           2021

	

















2020

Lea Sblandano is a creative photographer and visual artist who graduated 
from the bachelor of photography at ECAL. She works around various fields of 
image creation, keeping her practice eclectic and multidisciplinar. Interested 
in the ways virtual spheres affect and redefine her generation today, she 
bases her work on a reflection of contemporary times imagery. 

Fisheye Immersive, Paris Photo, Novembre Magazine, Bowie Creators, 
Vogue, WWD, The Guardian, M Magazine, RTS Journal, Le Temps, 
Telerama,PW-Magazine, The Financial Times.

Jean Paul Gaultier, AVNIER, Strappazzon, Lausanne Sport, MIKI, Novembre 
magazine, PHOTO ELYSEE, King Kong magazine, Anouk Kruithof, Stefanie 
Moshammer, MAKALA, Philippe Jarrigeon, Maya Rochat, Florence Tétier, 
Nicolas Poillot, TITOLO, Nike, Annelise Michelson, RVB Books, The Wire 
Tapper, ON Running, Apple.

Collaborations & Workshops

2020




