



LEA KIKA
SBLANDANO

17 05 2000

CREATIVE PHOTOGRAPHER
VISUAL ARTIST

Contact
sblandano.lea@gmail.com
IG @lea.kika
+41 78 881 04 85

Biography

Lea Sblandano is a creative photographer and visual artist who graduated from the bachelor of photography at ECAL. She works around various fields of image creation, keeping her practice eclectic and multidisciplinar. Interested in the ways virtual spheres affect and redefine her generation today, she bases her work on a reflection of contemporary times imagery.

Education

ECAL, école Cantonale
d'Art de Lausanne
[2021 — 2024]

Photography Bachelor
(with distinctions,
mention very good)

ECAL, école Cantonale
d'Art de Lausanne
[2020 — 2021]

Foundation year (best
student prize)

Université de Lausanne
[2018 — 2019]

Art history, Cinema

Collaborations & Workshops

Jean Paul Gaultier, AVNIER, Strappazzon, Lausanne Sport, MIKI, Novembre magazine, PHOTO ELYSEE, King Kong magazine, Anouk Kruithof, Stefanie Moshammer, MAKALA, Philippe Jarrigeon, Maya Rochat, Florence Tétier, Nicolas Poillot, TITOLO, Nike, Annelise Michelson, RVB Books, The Wire Tapper, ON Running, Apple.

Features and Press

Fisheye Immersive, Paris Photo, Novembre Magazine, Bowie Creators, Vogue, WWD, The Guardian, M Magazine, RTS Journal, Le Temps, Telerama, PW-Magazine, The Financial Times.

Exhibitions and distinctions

NEIJUAN at L'Appartement, Vevey Images	2025
Centre de la Photographie de Genève, "Bruissements végétaux"	2025
DIGITAL ART ZURICH Award, Web Category	2025
GIFF Geneva International Film Festival	2025
ART GENÈVE 2025	2025
Prix Images Vevey x ECAL	2024
"Under You Smell" show with Jean-Paul-Gaultier in Tokyo @ Parco	2024
"Under You Smell" in London @ Saatchi Gallery	2024
"Aux Abris", Lausanne Gare, collective SABL	2023
Titolo's NIKE AIR MAX DAY, Zürich	2022
Solo Exhibition "ABLOOM", La Ferme des Tilleuls, Renens	2022
Prix d'encouragement de la ville de Renens 2022	2022
Exhibition with Jean Paul Gaultier "Under your Smell", Art Basel Miami	2022
Exhibition of "Under Your Smell", Jean Paul Gaultier Headquarters	2022
Exhibition of "Albedo Gaze", PHOTO ELYSÉE – Lausanne	2021
OFFLINE MAGAZINE n°11 feature	2020
Prix de l'année Propédeutique, ECAL	2020